CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering

AGENDA DATE: September 1, 2009

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: R. Alan Shubert, P.E., City Engineer 541-4423
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3

SUBJECT:
That the City Council approves the expenditure of additional available funding in the amount of TWO

HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 00/100
DOLLARS ($234,537.00) to Byers Construction Inc. for additional construction costs of the Cielo Vista
Branch Library, Contract Number 2009-100. This is the first change order. This change order increases
floor space by an additional 1,334 square feet to incorporate a multi-purpose room and storage room, a
coffee shop and additional parking lot area. The new contract sum is TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED
SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS '

($2,274,537.00)

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: :
Change order 1 increases floor space by an additional 1,334 square feet to incorporate a multi-purpose

room and storage room, a coffee shop and additional parking lot area. The original bid price for this
option was $212,000. Due to material price increases, the revised price is $234,537.00.

- PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: o ,
City Council awarded the construction contract for Cielo Vista Branch Library Solicitation No. 2009-100 April 14,

2009.
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Repro grammed Prior Year COs

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:
" Enter appropriate comments or N/A

LEGAL: (if required) FINANCE: (if required)

DEPARTMENT HEAD: %

(Eximple:J %if RCA is initiated by Purchasing, client department should sign also)
Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager

APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

CITY MANAGER: 4 . DATE:




RESOLUTION
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO

That the City Council approves the expenditure of additional available
funding in the amount of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($234,537.00) to Byers
Construction Inc. for additional construction costs of the Cielo Vista Branch
Library, Contract Number 2009-100. This is the first change order. This change
order increases floor space by an additional 1,334 square feet to incorporate a
multi-purpose room and storage room, a coffee shop and additional parking lot
area. The new contract sum is TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS
(2,274,537.00)

ADOPTED THIS. » DAY OF ’ _, 20089.

THE CITY OF EL PASO:

-John F. Cook, Mayor
ATTEST:

Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Mark Shossmith R, Alan Shubert, P E.
Assistant City Attorney City Engineer

1g:2 Hd 61 OnYed

50524 Cielo Vista Branch Library Change Ord_er 1 Reso, MSHO 8/09

0

1;\ _L i

)

~,
A

BREIER




CITY OF EL PASO ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
\ CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
DATE: 8/19/2009
[} scope CHANGE T3 coNSTRUCTION CHANGE
PROJECT: CIELO VISTA BRANCH LIBRARY BID NO.: 2009-100
DEPT. ID#: .
TO (Contractor): BYERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. PROJ/GRANT/USER: Fn) ‘;_;).
FUND: A
ACCOUNT: ':éj e
PO NO.: 2009002915 Gj o
— iy
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract: w 2l
Add to Base bid: -
(1) Option No. 2 as outlined in the plans and specifications, complete in place ™o g
ot
.
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT : 234,537.00
Original Contract Sum 2,040,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders 0.00
Net Change by previous Construction Quantity Notices 0.00
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 2,040,000.00
Contract Sum will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) By this Change Order 234,537.00
New Contract Sum, including this Change Order 2,274,537.00
Total Net Value of Change Orders To Date 234,537.00
Total Net Value of Construction Quantity Notices to Date 0.00
Coniract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

* Subject to the terms of the Contract, GENERAL CONDITIONS, SECTION 2.5

BY ( 30 ) DAYS*

Days by Previous and

Original Contract Days:

185
Curreni Change Order: 30
Total Days: - 225
Net Change Order and Construction Quantity Notice Percentage (Not fo exceed 25%) 11.50%
CONTRACTOR CITY OF EL PASO
BYERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

By:

/

[
CAMER B=. BEEZS

By:

g

CITY COUNCIL ACTION REQUIRED:

[ 1 No [X] Yes

Date Approved

Dale

e

Type or Prinl Name

. 1S

Dale

R. Alan Shubert. P.E.
City Enginzer

£/19/of

Date /




CITY OF EL PASO

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

TO: Financial Services, Construction Bidding

FROM: Mauro Monsisvais

FIRM: City Of El Paso

Phone No. 541-4013
DATE:  August 19, 2009

RE: Project: Cielo Vista Branch Library
Bid No: 2009-100

Change Order No:___1 _

Please Indicate Type: Constructioﬁ_ ‘Scope_x__
Change in Contract Time: 30 Days |
Change Order Amount: $_234,537.00 ,

Please Indicate Action to PO: l'ncrease__'g(_ Decrease___

Justification:

Add to Base Bid:
(1) Option No.2 as outlined in the plans and specifications, complete in place

$234,537.00 User Request

. TOTAL COST = $234,537.00

Attachments: Justification
Contractor Proposal

Project Manager Recommends Approval:

Vﬂ///%/wdf/ | ~ Date: f/fé?




4

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
JUSTIFICATION

Date: 08/19/09

RE: Cielo Vista Branch Library
Solicitation No.: 2009-100

Problem:
Option 2 was included as part of the original bid documents but funding was insufficient

to award it. Additional funding has since become available to award the expansion
option of the library.

Solution:

Add to Base Bid:
(1) Option No.2 as outlined in the plans and specifications, complete in place

$234,537.00 User Request

TOTAL COST = $234,537.00

Project Manager Recommends Approval:
)

/
/

| | /
V%%/M . | Date: g‘//?/ﬂ?




3662 Doniphan Dr.

El Paso, TX 79922
(Phone) 915-581-7797
(Fax) 915-599-2829

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL | NO. 007

-

PROJECT NO.: 0904-CVL

e =
| PROJECT: Cielo Vista Branch Library
! cop NoO.: 007 DATE QUOTED: 08/18/09 ARCH. PROJECT NO.-

: Tt ) T DAYS ALLOWED
! TO: Mauro Monsisvais 4 FOR APPRgVAL‘ 15

| City of El Paso . 09/02/09
! 100 Civic Center Center Plaza EXPIRATION DATE:

| .
: El Paso, TX 79901 REQUESTED EXTENSION
i (Phone) 915-867-3306 (Fax) OF TIME IN DAYS: 30

i DESCRIPTION:

| A. Implement Option Two (2) as specified and indicated on the drawings, required to provide approximary 1,334 additional

I
i square feet to house the Multi-Purpose Room and Storage Room, incorporate a Coffee Shop and Additional Parking Lot

| area.

U .
% SUBCONTRACTORS / VENDORS SUB / VENDOR WORK DESCRIPTION ﬂ AMOUNT:
E Byers Cor{strué't"i(Sh,ﬂlhb”.w T Schedule of Values option #2 T . ' '"'.'>'-$203:é5}5.A'OO

i

TOTAL FROM WORK BREAKDOWN PAGES

SUB SUBTOTAL: $203,945.00 |

L ARPROVAL |

Bo&D: | [_— $0.00

NAME: e eeans - o—— ———— 1 Pt 44t o i i S

|
|
—_— IL_,.____._GEN.E_EA;L_J L
[
|
l
|
|

$0.00

$0.00

SENDCOPIES TO BR INSURANCE:‘I [ T

GL INSURANCE: ] l R $0.00

|
|
|
|
|
SUBTOTAL: ]  '$203,945.00
Jl
1
|
|
‘

OVERHEAD: H

BYERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. [

SUBTOTA '$203,945.00

PROFIT:J [_ 5% | $30,592.00

L TOTAL COP AMOUNT: |

| $234,537.00




